2023 by Kuki militants, In this regard, the following items i.e. furniture items, wooden plank, Iron rod, door and 
windows and also all the household items are burnt down and looted from-my house. The total value of burnt 
down and lootediteme are Rs. 14,90,000/-(Fourteen Lakhs ninety thousand) approximately: That, 1 am as an IDP 
person as such I couldn't report in time. 

Dated: 27/05/2025. 

No. 

It is, therefore, requested to kindily take up necessary legal action according to law. 
Thanking you Sir.n 

(1) Registered the case and took up the inýestigation/or